Fariff No.		_			18th	Revised Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-0 Island Disposal Inc.	0154		•		
	All pages contained in	n this tariff are listed belo	CHECK w in cons		The pa	ages in the	
	tariff and/or any supp	lements to the tariff listed	l on this p	age have issu	le dates	that are	
		efore, the issue date of the	nis page.	"O" in the rev	ision co	lumn	
	indicates an original p	bage.					
	Page	Current	Page	Current	1	Page Current	]
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number Revision	
	Title		26	0			
	1		27 28	0			-
			20				
	4		30	ö			1
	5		· 31	1			
	6		32	1			-
	7		33	1			4
	8		34 35	5			4
	10		35A	2			-
	11		36	1			
	. 12	2 0	37	0			
	13		38	0			
	14		39	1			-
	15		40 41	0		· · · · · ·	-
	17		42				1
	18		43	0			
	19						]
	20						-
	21						-
	23						1
	24						1 .
	25	5 0	ľ				-
		S	upplemen	ts in Effect			
				Supplement N	<u>lo.</u>	Revision No.	
		Special Fuel Surcharge	<u>):</u>	15		14	
ssued By:	Irmgard Wilcox		·····				
-	,						
ssue Date:	February 15, 2008	(For O	fficial Use	Only)		Effective Date:	April 1, 2008
					_		
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By: _		_

.

Tariff No.	8		1st_Revised Page No. 14
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.	4
	Item 40	Material Requiring Special	Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal
Transporta rates name	tion of solid waste rec ed in Item 160, or to of	uiring special equipment or p ther specific rates contained in	recautions in handling or disposal will be subject to time n this tariff.
named in t	s must make every eff he company's tariffs. at the company's offic	The company shall maintain a	dities that require special handling at the disposal sites a list of those commodities and make it available for public
	<u>lt</u>	em 45 Material Requiring S	pecial Testing and/or Analysis
required to analysis wil costs incur Those cost spent to ac	determine whether da Il be paid by the custo red for testing and/or s shall be passed thro	angerous or prohibited substa omer. The company must pro analysis and also must retain bugh to the customer without i	ermines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is inces are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or vide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for a copy in the company's file for at least three years. markup. The company must maintain records of time hay bill the customer for that time under the provisions of
			the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
		stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor
hat check,	the customer will be a	stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor ge in the amount of \$10.00 (A). Effective Date: April 1, 2008
hat check,	the customer will be a	stomer pays with a check, and	the customer's bank refuses to honor ge in the amount of \$10.00 (A). Effective Date: April 1, 2008

fariff No.	8			1st Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	Ĵ-00154		. <u></u>
		Item s	51 Restart Fees		
	Companies assessir of the fees in this ite	ng restart fees must de m.	scribe when the fees app	oly, and must state the acour	nt .
		en stopped due to non ce after the past due ar		estart fee will be assessed	
,	·	•		•	
•					
		•	-		
		Item 52	2 Redelivery Fees		
			•		
				·	· ·
				· · · ·	
				•	
				• * *	
ssued By:	Irmgard Wilcox				
ssue Date:	February 15, 2008	/For	Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	April 1, 2008
				Den	
Docket No	TG	Date:		BV:	

Tariff No.	8	_		2nd	Revised Page No.	16
• •	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154			
		<u>Item 55 Over-size</u>	ed or Over-weight Ca	ins or Units		
The compan or micro-min	y reserves the right to i-can) which, upon rea	reject pickup of any re sonable inspection exc	sidential receptacle ( ceeds the size and w	can, unit, bag, eight limits sho	mini-can, or wn in Item 20.	•
		eds the size and/or lir be closed, but the co al charges will apply.				
		\$3.91(A)	per unit.			
NOTE: For c	harges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop b	oxes see item	207.	
		<u>Item 60</u>	Overtime Periods			
	will assess additional c ertime periods include				ing overtime	
	New Years Day (1/1) Washigton's Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (7	,	Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (12	/25)		
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		nutes from the time th	e company's v	ehicle leaves	
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal.				•
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal.				•
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			•
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			· .
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			
the terminal No additiona	until the time it returns I charge will be assess	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)			
the terminal No additiona company's c	until the time it returns al charge will be assess convenience.	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A) \$ 42.20 (A)			April 1, 2008
the terminal No additiona company's c Issued By: Issue Date:	until the time it returns al charge will be assess convenience.	to the terminal. ed to customers for or Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	vertime or holiday wo \$ 42.20 (A)	rk performed s	olely for the	April 1, 2008

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r
Tariff No. 8			1st Revised P	age No. <u>17</u>
Company Name/Permit I Registered Trade Name	Number: Island Disposal Inc (s) Island Disposal Inc		·	
· ·	lte	em 70 Return Trips		
to pick up material that w	uired to make a return trip, ti vas unavailable for collection ges, per pickup, will apply:	nat does not require th n for reasons under th	ne special dispatch of a tra ne control of the customer	uck, the
	Type of receptac		<u>r Return Trip</u>	
Can, un		m\$	A)	
		ıle\$ :le\$		
	Drop Bo	ox \$50.00 (		
	Toter, gallor	er\$20.10( ns\$	(A)	
	Toter, gallor	ns\$		
	Recycling containe Oth	er \$		
		er\$		•
• •		·		
•	`			
	. ·			
Issued By: Irmgard Wil				
Issue Date: February 1	5, 2008 <i>(F</i>	For Official Use Only)	Effecti	ve Date: April 1, 2008
	t <sup>,</sup>			
	_	h	<b>D</b> :	
Docket No. TG	Da	te:	Ву:	

Tariff No.

1st Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.

8

#### Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out

		Rate
Charge for Carry-outs	Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Pick up
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	\$2.20 (A)	\$ .51 (A)
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add		

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

		Rate
· .	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Month	Per Pick up
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,	\$4.40 (A)	\$1.30 (A)
but less than 250 feet		
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,	\$4.70 (A)	\$1.40 (A)
but less than 1/10 mile		
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$1.00 (A)	\$ .30 (A)

#### NOTE:

For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox

Issue	Date:	February	15,	2008

(For Official Use Only)

By:

Effective Date: April 1, 2008

Docket No. TG-\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

		No.
10	ritt.	
10		INU.

#### 1st Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.

8

#### Item 90 -- Can Carriage -- Special Services

•	Ra	ate
Service	Residential	Commercial
Service	Per Month	Per Month
Stairs or steps for each step up or down	\$ .20(A)	\$ .20(A)
Overhead obstructions for each overhead		
obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground		
Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans,		
units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully		
or partially underground or over 4 feet above		
ground, but not involving stairs or steps		

Issued	By:	Irmgard	Wilcox
--------	-----	---------	--------

Issue Date: February 15, 2008

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_

Effective Date: April 1, 2008

Tariff No.	8						2nd	Revised I	Page No.	21
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Island Disp	osal I	nc. G-001	54					
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Island Disp	osal I	nc.						
	Item	100 Res	identia	al Service	Monthly	Rates (continue	ed on next	page)		,
Rates in this i	item apply:									
residentia condomir (2) When rec recycling condomir	aste collection, curbs al property. This inclu niums, etc., where ser quired by a local gove , and yardwaste servi niums, and apartment operty owner or mana	ides single vice is bille rnment ser ce must be buildings o	family d dire vice le provie	dwellings ctly to the evel ordina ded for sir	, duplexes, occupant c ance, solid ngle-family o	apartments, m of each residen waste collection dwellings, duple	nobile home tial unit, an n, curbside exes, mobil	es, d/or e homes,		
Rates below a	apply in the following	service are	a:		Island Cou	inty		÷		
Number of	Fraguerat	Corboro		Poguela	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbago	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service		Recycle Service	Y arowaste Service	Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Service	Service
•••										Rate
of Containers	Service WG	Rate \$ 21.03	(A)	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Nale
	WG	\$ 28.31	(A) (A)							
	WG	\$ 28.31								
	WG	\$ 46.88	(A) (A)	<u> </u>					•	
	WG	\$ 58.35								
	WG	\$ 69.29	(A)							
Mini Can			(A)	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				•		
	EOWG	\$ 17.66 \$ 17.35	(A)							
	MG	\$ 17.35 \$ 11.47	(A)							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		φ 11.447	(A)							
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly cription/rules related to ription/rules related to dition to the recycling ue on next page	EOWR=Even o recycling o yardwaste	v Other progra	Week Recy am are sh ram are s ove, a recy	own on pag hown on pag ycling debit	nthly Recycling; Lis ge N/A. age N/A.	t others used	by company:		
loound Dur									<u>.                                    </u>	
Issued By:	Irmgard Wilcox									
Issue Date:	February 15, 2008			(For C	Official Use	Onlv)	• • • • • •	Effect	ive Date:	April 1, 2008
Docket No. T	G		_ Da	te:	<u> </u>	Ву	:			

Fariff No.	8	-		2nd	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154			
•	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service	Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from pr	revious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be cha trip. No credit will be receptacles out for co	arged for service reque given for partially filled Ilection.	ested even if fewer I cans. No credit w	units are picke ⁄ill be given if ci	d up on a particular ustomer fails to set	
lote 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	omated service routes outside the control of t n N/A feet in order to re art or toter, per pickup.	the driver, the drive each the truck. Th	er is required to	move an automate	d
lote 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is	casional extra residenti :	ial bag, can, unit, t	oter, mini-can, e	or micro-mini-can	
			Rate per recepta	cle		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.58 (A)			
•	•	Mini-can Micro-minican	\$ 3.58 (A) \$			
		60-gallon toter	\$			
		90-gallon toter	\$			
		Bag	\$			
		Other	\$			
Note 7:	Customers may requ	Other est no more than one p	\$	 on an "on call" I	pasis, at	•
lote 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	-
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
lote 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	-
lote 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	· ·
lote 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	·
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	·
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	·
Note 7:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note:	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be	kup day for the	
ssued By:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note: ed pickup day, rates for	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require r special pickups w	al scheduled pic es service to be ill apply.	kup day for the provided on other	e: April 1, 200
Issued By:	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note: ed pickup day, rates for	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require	al scheduled pic es service to be ill apply.	kup day for the provided on other	e: April 1, 200
Issue Date	\$11.47(A) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rend tomer resides. Note: ed pickup day, rates for	\$ bickup per month, o lered on the norma If customer require r special pickups w	al scheduled pic es service to be ill apply.	kup day for the provided on other	e: April 1, 200

			•		
			I	I	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		·			
	32-gallon can or unit	\$7.94 (N)	\$3.34 (N)		
	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month	additional pickup per month		
			Rate per receptacle,		

Tariff No. 8			2nd Revised	Page No. <u>28</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154	•	·
	<u> tt</u>	<u>em 120 Drums</u>		
	Type of Servi	ice F	Rate Per Drum	7
	Regular Route Servic	e \$ 11.43	(A)	
	Special Pickup	\$ 21.00	(A)	
	Item 130 Litte	r Receptacles and Litt	er Toters	
	Customer-owned Red		p, Minimum per Month	
	Size or Type:	30 gallon \$ 3.34	(A) \$21.90(A)	
	Size or Type:			
	Company-owned Rec	entacle <sup>.</sup> Rate Par I	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7
	Size or Type:		Veceptacle, r er rickul	1
	Size or Type:	\$		1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
	<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky Mat	erial	
One sight Tripper Times actes in Mana	100 annh			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.			
Regular Route: The following rat	es apply:			
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 2.90 (A)
Loose material	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 2.90 (A)
(customer load)				
Loose material (company load)	\$ 18.00 (A)	.\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 2.90 (A)
	•			
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox	· .			
issueu by. Inngaru Wilcox				
Issue Date: February 15, 2008	(For	<sup>r</sup> Official Use Only)	Effec	tive Date: April 1, 2008
Docket No. TC			D: "	
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

			· · · · · ·
Tariff No. <u> </u>		1st Revised I	Page No. <u>29</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. C Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154		·
Item	<u> 160 Time Rates</u>		
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Ite (a) When material must be taken to a special site (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, c no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the cor will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or Item.	e for disposal; or return to, a custome npany. Actual waiting	time or time taken in I	returning to the site
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An inte control of the company and not in the control of the cu breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.	the company's vehicle erruption is a situation	e leaves the company' causing stoppage of s	s terminal until it service that is in the
<b>Disposal fees in addition to time rates</b> . Item 230 di in addition to time rates.	sposal fees for the sp	ecific disposal site or f	acility used will apply
Rates per hour:			
		Rate Per Hour	
Turne of Fouriement ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge
Type of Equipment ordered Single rear drive axle:		Feison	Charge
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 62.35 (A) \$ 79.42 (A) \$	\$ 45.85 (A) \$ 45.85 (A) \$	\$ 62.35 (A) \$ 79.42 (A) \$
<u>Tandem rear drive axle:</u> Non-packer truck Trailer Drop-box truck	\$ 80.46 (A) \$ 25.33 (A) \$ 92.76 (A)	\$ 45.85 (A) \$ \$	\$ 80.46 (A) \$ 25.33 (A) \$ 92.76 (A)
			· · ·
		•	
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox			
Issue Date: February 15, 2008		Effect	ive Date: April 1, 2008
(For	r Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	1st_Revised P	age No. <u>31</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.	
Item 20	Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters	
	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances out is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 2 arge for this roll-out service is:	
	\$5.75 (A) per container, per pickup	
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$N/A per increment of 5 feet.	
	toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated ca r to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:	rt
	\$N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	
· ·	¢	
	· · ·	
ssued By: Irmgard Wilcox		
Issue Date: February 15, 2008	Effectiv	e Date: April 1, 2008
	(For Official Use Only)	

Registered Trade Name(s) I Item 207 The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively i For the purposes of this tariff, the for Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Island Disposal Inc. <u> Excess Weight R</u> reject pickup of any co prioaded. icable vehicle load limit company to violate load impact or otherwise dat	ejection of Load ntainer, stationa ations to be exe l limitations or r mage road surfa ghts apply:	ary packer, or drop b ceeded; esuit in unsafe vehic ace integrity. Type/Size of	ort ox which, le operati Ma	, upon
Item 207 The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively i For the purposes of this tariff, the for Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Island Disposal Inc. <u> Excess Weight R</u> reject pickup of any co prioaded. icable vehicle load limit company to violate load impact or otherwise dan ollowing maximum weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	ejection of Load ntainer, stationa ations to be exe l limitations or r mage road surfa ghts apply:	ary packer, or drop b ceeded; esuit in unsafe vehic ace integrity. Type/Size of	ox which, le operati	on; and/or
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the o (4) Would negatively i For the purposes of this tariff, the for Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	reject pickup of any co prioaded. icable vehicle load limit company to violate load impact or otherwise dat ollowing maximum weigh Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	ntainer, stationa ations to be exe l limitations or r mage road surfa ghts apply:	ary packer, or drop b ceeded; esuit in unsafe vehic ace integrity. Type/Size of	ox which, le operati	on; and/or
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the o (4) Would negatively i For the purposes of this tariff, the for Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	erioaded. icable vehicle load limit company to violate load impact or otherwise dat ollowing maximum weig Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	ations to be exe I limitations or r mage road surfa ghts apply:	ceeded; esult in unsafe vehic ace integrity. Type/Size of	le operati Ma	on; and/or
(3) Would cause the o (4) Would negatively i For the purposes of this tariff, the f Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	company to violate load impact or otherwise dat ollowing maximum weig Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	l limitàtions or r mage road surf ghts apply:	esult in unsafe vehic ace integrity. Type/Size of	Ma	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Г			aximum Weight ·
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Γ			aximum Weight
			Container, Drop Box,		Allowance per
	10 1440	-	Toter, or Cart	Rece	eptacle (in pounds)
20 yard drop box 30 yard Stationary Packer	15,000	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		-			
		-	1		
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the followi	the marked fill line, or	the top is unab			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,		Γ	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,		
Toter, or Cart	Charge	L	Toter, or Cart		Charge
	\$ 16.00 (N)	_			Per
	\$ 16.00 (N)				Per
	\$ \$				Per ·
	\$				Per
	\$				Per
	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issue Date: February 15, 2008			Effect	ive Date:	April 1, 2008
· · · · · · · · · ·	(For Off	icial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ Ву:		_

.

Tariff No. 8		1st_Revis	sed Page No.	33
	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.	 		
Item 21	0 Washing and Sanitizing Conta	ainers and/or Drop Box	xes	
Upon customer request, the compa	ny will provide washing and saniti	zing service at the follo	owing rates:	
	Size or Type of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Container or Drop Box	Rate	·	
	Up to 8 Yards	\$ 27.65 (A)	· · · · ·	
	Over 8 Yards	\$ 75.00 (A)		
		······································		
·				
Pick up and redelivery charge, per	container or drop box if necessary	с. Г. с.		
Up to 8 yds.	\$ 27.30 (A)			
Over 8 yds.	\$ 68.95 (R)			
	Item 220 Compactor	Rental		,
Customers must pay the following	additional charges for compactors	furnished by the com	pany. Charges	
Customers must pay the followiing named are for compactors only and	additional charges for compactors I do not include drop box or contai	furnished by the com iner charges. See Iten	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and	additional charges for compactors I do not include drop box or contai	furnished by the com iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	l do not include drop box or contai	furnished by the com iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	l do not include drop box or contai stallation.	furnished by the com iner charges. See Iten	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	l do not include drop box or contai stallation.	furnished by the com iner charges. See Iten Rate	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	iner charges. See Iter	pany. Charges ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and or container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	I do not include drop box or containstallation.	ner charges. See Iter Rate	pany. Charges ns 250 and 270	) April 1, 2008
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	I do not include drop box or contai stallation. Size or Type of	ner charges. See Iter Rate	ns 250 and 27(	)
named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	I do not include drop box or containstallation.	Rate Rate Ef	ns 250 and 27(	)

Company Name/Permit Number:       Island Disposal Inc. 6-00154         Registered Trade Name(s)       Item 230 – Disposal Fees         Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.         Disposal site (name or location)       Or protected/Non-Compacted       Fee for Disposal         Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00 per ton         Coupeville: Demo. Wood Waste       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$120.00 per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         3: Coupeville: Tary farden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4: Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$16.00 per ton         5: State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, ict.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as nocessary.         * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97	Tariff No.	8	-		5th	Revised Page No.	34
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.          Disposal site (name or location)       Type of Material       Fee for Disposal         1. Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$1104.25 per ton         Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00 per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00 per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         2. Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         3. Coupeville: Tres       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         3. Coupeville: Vard 7 garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (lires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.         * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97       ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05         Issued By:				G-00154			
Disposal site (name or location)       Type of Material       Fee for Disposal         1. Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00       per ton         Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00       per ton         Coupeville: Applances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$200.00       per ton         Coupeville: Applances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$200.00       per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00       per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$75.00       each         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00       per ton         Coupeville: Tres       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00       per ton         Coupeville: Vard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00       per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional shelets as necessary.			Item 2	30 Disposal Fees			
1. Coupeville: MSW (Compactors) Compacted/Non-Compacted \$110.00 per ton Coupeville: MSW (Compactors) Compacted/Non-Compacted \$130.00 per ton Coupeville: Appliances Compacted/Non-Compacted \$130.00 per ton Coupeville: Appliances Compacted/Non-Compacted \$21.50 each Compacted/Non-Compacted \$22.00 per ton Compacted/Non-Compacted \$23.00 per ton Compacted/Non-Compacted \$20.00 per ton Compacted/Non-Compacted \$20.00 per ton Compacted/Non-Compacted \$20	Charges in this	s item apply when ot	her items in the tariff	specifically refer to th	is item.		
1. Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00 per ton         Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$110.00 per ton         Coupeville: Apblances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$21.50 each         2. Whidbey Recycling Service: New       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$15.00 per ton         Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$17.50 each         2. Oppeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         9		Disposal site (name o	or location)	Type of Mat	torial	Fee for Dis	nosal
Coupeville: MSW (Compactors)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$11.00       per ton         Coupeville: Demo, Wood Waste       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$20.00       per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$20.00       per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$31.00       per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: MSW (D)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$31.00       per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$37.50       each         Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$37.50       each         Coupeville: Vard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$37.60       per ton         Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$37.60       per ton         State whether fees are per yard, p							
Coupeville: Demo, Wood Waste       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$120.00 per ton         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$21.50 each         2. Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Coupeville: Yard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         2. Opeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         5. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         6. Outpeville: Oversized, Hard							
Coupeville: Asbestos       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$21.50 each         Coupeville: Appliances       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         3. Coupeville: Yard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton							
2. Whidbey Recycling Service: MSW (D)       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton (D)         Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         3. Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.       *         * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97       **       **         ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05       Effective Date: April 1, 2         (For Official Use Only):       Effective Date: April 1, 2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Compacted/Non-C	ompacted	\$200.00 per ton	•
Whidbey Recycling Service: Demo       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$130.00 per ton         Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         Coupeville: Yard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. State whether fees       Independent State       Independent State       Independent State         State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.       *         * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97       ** As defined in Island County Resolution				Compacted/Non-C	ompacted		
Whidbey Recycling Service: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         3. Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         Coupeville: Vard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.60 each         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         5. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         6							
3. Coupeville: Tires       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$7.50 each         Coupeville: Yard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted							
Coupeville: Yard / garden debris       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$76.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$183.00 per ton         4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Comp			es ,				
4. Coupeville: Oversized, Hard-to-Handle Waste**       Compacted/Non-Compacted       \$163.00 per ton         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         9       9       9       9         10       9       9       9         11       9       9       9         11       10       10       10         10       10       10       10         10       10       10       10         10       10<							
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.  * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97  ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)	4. Coupeville:	Oversized, Hard-to-	Handle Waste**	Compacted/Non-C	ompacted	\$163.00 per ton	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							- ··
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)	· · · ·						
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)		·····					
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)					•		
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
sheets as necessary. * Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
* Per vehicle fee- \$7.28 per Island County Resolution 8W-009-97 ** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)			sial continuitoris at each	i specific disposal site		unional	
** As defined in Island County Resolution C-38-05 Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)	Sheets as here	essaly.					
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 (For Official Use Only)	* Per vehicle for	ee- \$7.28 per Island	County Resolution 8	N-009-97			
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox Issue Date: February 15, 2008 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)	** As defined i	n Island County Res	solution C-38-05				
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)	Issued Rv.	Irmgard Wilcox					· · · ·
(For Official Use Only)	issueu by.	Inngala willow					
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date	February 15 2008				Effective Date:	April 1, 2008
	iouu Dale.	·	(For	Official Use Only)		Enocito Balo.	
Docket No. TG- Date: Bv:			1.01				
	Docket No. TO	3-	Date:		Bv:		
				· · ·			

Tariff No.	8									2nc	Revise	d Page No	35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disp Island Disp		6-001	54	·.							
			<u>- Container</u> compacted Rates sta	Mate		pany-	owi	ned cont					
Service Area	a:	Island Cou	inty										
						<del></del>		ze or Typ					
Permanent			1_Yard		1.5Yar	1 	_	2_Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	ent (if applicable)		\$		\$		\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
First Picku			\$ 32.54	<u>`</u>	\$ 41.98	(A)	_	54.12	(A)		\$	\$	\$
	tional Pickup		\$ 19.02		\$ 28.24	<u>(A)</u>	_	37.01	(A)	\$ \$	\$\$	\$ \$	\$ \$
Special Pi			<b>\$</b>	222114	\$	A X MARIN	\$		donnais,		Concernant in a second second	ļ <b>₽</b> General (Second	_ <b>φ</b>
Temporary			¢ 17 00		\$ 27.30		ተ	27.20	(A)	C . C . M.C.	\$	\$	\$
Initial Deliv			\$ 27.30 \$ 21.02		\$ 27.30 \$ 30.24			27.30 39.01	(A) (A)		\$	\$	\$
Pickup Ra				<b>`</b>		<u> (A)</u>	\$	39.01	(A)	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per C	Calendar Day		\$ \$		<u>\$</u> \$		\$			φ \$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Ferr	WORLD		Ψ		Ψ	1	Ψ			Ψ	Ψ		<u></u>
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe will be assessed if co overfilling, or if addit charges assessed (lic	is not shown er applicable ontainers are ional materia	n, it is to be charges, a e filled pas als are plac	e incl a cha t thei ced o	uded in th rge of (se r visible fu n or near	e rate e Item III limit	foi 1 15 t, c	r the first 50), asse ontainer	pick ssec	up. Ion a p	ororata l	oasis,	
			,								•		
			•										•
		·									·		•
Issued By:	Irmgard Wilcox			- -	-								
	Irmgard Wilcox February 15, 2008			For	Official Us	e Only					Effe	ctive Date:	April 1, 2008
Issue Date:	-		·		Official Us	-		By:			Effe	ctive Date:	April 1, 2008

Company Name/Permit Number:       Island Disposal Inc. G-00154         Registered Trade Name(s)       Island Disposal Inc.         Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup         FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service Area: Island County         Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service       1 Yard       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       Yard       Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       \$       \$       \$       \$       \$       \$       \$       \$         First Pickup       \$ 49.02 (R) \$ 66.78 (A) \$ 87.97 (A) \$       <														
Registered Trade Name(s)       Island Disposal Inc.         Imm 240 Container: Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-worked container) Rates stated per container, per pickup         FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service Area: Island County         Service Area: Island County         Service Type of Container         Yard       2 Yard       Yard       Yard       Yard         Monthing Rent (gapplicable)       \$ 49.02 (R) \$ 60.78 (A) \$ 70.36 (A) \$ 5       \$ <td>Tariff No.</td> <td>8</td> <td>_</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>2nd</td> <td>Revised</td> <td>l Page No.</td> <td>35A</td> <td></td>	Tariff No.	8	_						2nd	Revised	l Page No.	35A		
Image: Service - Dumped in Company-owned container: Nates stated per container; per pickup         FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service Area: island County         Size or Type of Container         Yerranent Service         1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)         Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service         Yer and Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yar					G-001	54								
Insurance Material (Company-owned container) Bates stated per container, per pickup         For CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service Area: Island County         Permanent Service       1 Yard       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       Yard       Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       \$ 49.022 (K) \$ 60.78 (A) \$ 70.86 (A) \$ 5.05       \$ 5       \$ 5       \$ 5       \$ 5         Maximum Weight ****       2.20 bs. 3       3 2.5 bs. 4 \$ 5       \$ 5<	Registered		Island Disp											
Rates stated per container, per pickup         FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service Area: Island County         Permanent Service       1 Yard       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       Yard       Yard       Yard         Monthly Rent (ff applicable)       \$ </td <td></td> <td><u>11</u></td> <td>tem 240 Co</td> <td>ontainer S</td> <td>Servic</td> <td>e Dumpe</td> <td>d in (</td> <td>Company's</td> <td>Vehic</td> <td><u>cle</u></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		<u>11</u>	tem 240 Co	ontainer S	Servic	e Dumpe	d in (	Company's	Vehic	<u>cle</u>				
FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEED THE INDICATED WEIGHT LIMITS         Service issue in the indicated of the indicated o									er)					
Service is land County         Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service       1 Yard       Yard <th col<="" td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>pickup</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th>	<td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>pickup</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								pickup					
Size or Type of Container           Size or Type of Container           Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$         1         Yard         Yard <td>FOR CON</td> <td>TAINERS THAT EXCE</td> <td>ED THE IND</td> <td>CATED</td> <td>WEIG</td> <td>HT LIMITS</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>•</td> <td>· ·</td>	FOR CON	TAINERS THAT EXCE	ED THE IND	CATED	WEIG	HT LIMITS						•	· ·	
Size or Type of Container           Size or Type of Container           Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$         1         Yard         Yard <td></td> <td>- Island Osumbu</td> <td></td>		- Island Osumbu												
Permanent Service       1 Yard       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       Yard <thyard< th="">       Yard       Yard</thyard<>	Service Are	a: Island County	г				Si		of Co	ntainer				
Monthly Rent (If applicable)       S <th< td=""><td>Permanent</td><td>Service</td><td>· · ·</td><td>1 Yard</td><td>1</td><td>1 5 Yard</td><td>01/</td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td>Yard</td><td>ΤY</td><td>'ard</td></th<>	Permanent	Service	· · ·	1 Yard	1	1 5 Yard	01/			-	Yard	ΤY	'ard	
First Pickup       \$ 49.02       (R)       \$ 66.78       (A)       \$ 8       \$         Each Additional Pickup       \$ 35.50       (A)       \$ 53.44       (A)       \$ 7.97       (A)       \$       \$       \$         Maximum Weight ****       250 lbs.       325 lbs.       450 lbs.       \$														
Each Additional Pickup       \$ 35.50       (A)       \$ 5.04       (A)       \$ 70.86       (A)       \$       \$       \$         Maximum Weight ****       250 its.       325 its.       450 its.       \$					(R)		(A)		(A)					
Maximum Weight ****       250 lbs.       325 lbs.       450 lbs.       \$ <td></td>														
Initial Delivery       \$					<u> </u>			450 lbs.	· · · · ·		\$	\$		
Pickup Rate       \$ <th< td=""><td>Temporary</td><td>Service</td><td></td><td>Carrier 14</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>W. W. C.S.</td><td></td><td>權權利率</td></th<>	Temporary	Service		Carrier 14							W. W. C.S.		權權利率	
Rent Per Calendar Day       \$				\$ -									,	
Rent Per Month       \$				\$		\$-								
***** If container exceeds these weight limits then the above rates apply.         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of (see Item 150), assessed on a prorata basis, will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Insert additional materials are placed on or near the containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Effective Date: April 1, 2008         Issue Date:       February 15, 2008       Effective Date: April 1, 2008			4	5	ļ	\$			<u> </u>					
Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of (see Item 150), assessed on a prorata basis, will be assessed if containers are placed on or near the containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)         Issued By:       Irmgard Wilcox         Effective Date:       April 1, 2008 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> Effective Date: April 1, 2008			1	5		\$		\$		\$	\$	\$		
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2008 (For Official Use Only)	Note 2: Note 3: Àccessoria	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is In addition to all other will be assessed if co overfilling, or if additio	dit will be giv f rent is show s not shown, applicable cl ntainers are f anal materials	en for par in, the rat it is to be harges, a illed past are plac	rtially- te for inclue charg their ed on	filled conta the first pic ded in the r ge of (see I visible full I or near the	iners kup a ate fo tem 1 imit, 0	and each ac or the first p (50), asses container lic	ditior ickup sed o	nal pickup ). In a prorat	a basis,			
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2008 (For Official Use Only)									۰					
Issue Date: February 15, 2008 Effective Date: April 1, 2008 (For Official Use Only)	Issued Bv:	Irmgard Wilcox												
(For Official Use Only)		-												
	Issue Date	February 15, 2008		(Fe	or Off	icial Use O	nly)			Effe	ctive Date:	April	1, 2008	
Docket No. TG Date: By:				-								•		
	Docket No.	ŢG		Date:				By: _						
	L													

	8					1st	Revised	Page No.	36
• •	ame/Permit Number: I Frade Name(s)    I	sland Dispos sland Dispos		G-00154					
Registered		Sianu Dispus							
	Item 2	245 Contai	iner Ser	vice Di	umped in C	ompany's V	ehicle		
	N	Non-compact	ed Mate	erial (Cus	tomer-own	ed containe	r)		1
					al Can Serv				
		<u>Rates</u>	stated	per conta	ainer, per p	<u>ickup</u>			
Service Area	a: I	sland County	y						
		Г			Size	e or Type of	Container		· · · · · ·
Permanent	Service	32	gal can		gal Toter	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$		(A)	\$	\$19.02(N)	\$28.24(N)	\$37.01(N)	
Special Pi		\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary						T di di dana		sal Salar	
Pickup Ra		\$	11110000000000000000000000000000000000		\$	\$	\$	\$	
	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ged for servi	ce requ	ested, ev	en if fewer	containers			
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will charges assessed (lids	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced eacl or each we	ekly pick u	p
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will charges assessed (lids	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou od \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced each or each we iced on a p	ekly pick u barticular tri	p
Issued By:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will charges assessed (lids	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou d \$3.34 sed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58 unlatchi	(A). (A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur unit.	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo	rviced each or each we iced on a p	ekly pick u barticular tri	p. p.
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	Minimum charge per r Each additional unit w Flat monthly charge n charge shall be comp Customer will be char Occassional units will charges assessed (lids	month for reg vill be charge nay be asses uted at 4.33 ged for servi be charged	gular rou ed \$3.34 ssed whe times th ice orde at \$3.58 unlatchi	(A). en a set red applica red even 3 (A) per ing, etc.)	luled servio number of able rates i if fewer ur unit.	e is \$23.00 units are se n this item fo its are serv	rviced each or each we iced on a p	ekly pick u barticular tri barticular tri	p. p.

							· · ·		
Tariff No.	8					1st	Revised Pa	ge No.	39
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disp Island Disp		00154		•			
Registered		ISIANU DIS	Jusai III.						
		Item 260	Drop Box	Service To	Disposal Si	te and Retur	<u>n</u>		
		Non-C		laterial (Com					
			Rates stat	ed per drop l	box, per pick	up			
Service Area	a: Island County								
						•			
						Type of Cor			
Permanent			_20_ Yard	_30_ Yard	_20** Yard	-	Yard	Yaro	
	Rent (if applicable)		\$84.98(A)	\$89.89(A)		\$ 89.89(A)			\$
First Pick	itional Pickup		\$74.68(A) \$74.68(A)	\$94.78(A) \$94.78(A)		\$122.99(A) \$122.99(A)			\$
Special Pi		·	\$	\$	\$		\$\$		\$
Temporary			, services a				7. 22.986 B	a subsection of the	kan di San Karana ang
Initial Deli	very					\$68.95(A)			\$
Pickup Ra						\$122.99(A)			\$
	Calendar Day					\$ 3.77(A)			\$
Rent Per	nthly rents are shown	rate for 1s				\$113.10(A)			\$
		,							
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. mile_ Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is re monthly rent shall be charges will be prora (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i charges assessed (lid	e is in addit I as no less nt service, tained by a charged, b ted when a he rate for t is to be in	ion to all reg than sched or unless pu customer fo but no charg drop box is the first pick cluded in the	ular charges uled, once a utrescibles an or a full mont es will be as retained for up and each e rate for the	month picku re involved. h and no pic sessed for pi only a portio additional pi first pickup.	np, unless loc kups are ord ckups. Moni n of a month	cal governme ered, the thly rental		
	tes apply when a cust city limits of Freeland								
			•						
					,				
Issued By:	Irmgard Wilcox								
Issue Date:	February 15, 2008			•			Effective	Date:	April 1, 2008
	* * <sup>-</sup>		(Fc	or Official Ús	e Orily)				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			_ Ву:			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

Tariff No.	8						1st Revis	ed Page No.	41	
	ame/Permit Num Frade Name(s)		Disposal Inc. G Disposal Inc.	-00154	•					
		Item 27	0 Drop BoxSe	ervice	To Dispos	al Site and	Return			
			ompacted Mater	rial (Con	npany-owr	ned drop bo				
			Rates stated	d per dro	op box, pe	r pickup		, ,		
Service Area	a:	Island	County							
						ze or Type				
Permanent			_35_ Yard					Yard Ya		Yard
	ent (if applicable	<u>)</u>	\$130.00(A		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Picku			\$111.80(A		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	tional Pickup		\$111.80(A		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	
Special Pi Temporary			\$ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	\$	\$	\$	<u></u> Φ	Q	Q	No sector
Initial Deliv			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per M			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2:	Rates named in to the disposal	n this item a site. Exces	ss miles will be	ls not ex chargec	ceeding 1 for at \$3.	0 miles fro				
Note 3:	Rates named in	n this item a site. Excess narge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be char prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect charg	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pi be included in ge will apply if th	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate	cceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is d requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha yhen a drop box te for the first pi be included in ge will apply if th n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	•
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha yhen a drop box te for the first pi be included in ge will apply if th n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	•
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	•
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	•
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	•
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	· .
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	· .
Note 3: Note 4: (N)	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is de requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5	n this item a site. Excer harge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained all be chan prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect chan 50 (N) when	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Note 3: Note 4: (N) Accessorial	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is di requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5 charges assessed	n this item a site. Excer narge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect charg 50 (N) when ed (lids, tar	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fracti , unless loc ups are ord (ups. Mon of a month (up must b	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.	nt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Accessorial	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is du requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5 charges assessed	n this item a site. Excer narge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect charg 50 (N) when ed (lids, tar	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if the n applicable.	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retair ckup an the rate he drive	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles from 39(A) per m hydred, nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick t pickup.	nile or fraction	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same. compactor		
Note 3: Note 4: (N) Accessorial	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is di requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5 charges assessed	n this item a site. Excer narge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained prorated w own, the rat own, it is to nnect charg 50 (N) when ed (lids, tar	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pi be included in ge will apply if th n applicable. ping, unlocking,	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retain ckup an the rate he drive , unlatch	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co	0 miles fro 39(A) per m onth pickup nvolved. nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick titional pick titional pick onnect/reco	nile or fraction	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same.		1, 2008
Note 3: Note 4: (N) Accessorial Issued By:	Rates named ir to the disposal mile. Mileage h Permanent Ser (1) Service is du requires more f (2) If a drop box monthly rent sh charges will be (3) If rent is sho If rent is not sho A connect/reco at a rate of \$4.5 charges assessed	n this item a site. Excer narge is in a vice: efined as n requent se x is retained prorated w pown, the rat own, it is to nnect charg 50 (N) when ed (lids, tar	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all re o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box the for the first pi be included in ge will apply if th n applicable: ping, unlocking,	Is not ex chargec gular ch eduled, putresc r for a fu rges wil is retain ckup an the rate he drive , unlatch	kceeding 1 I for at \$3. harges. once a mo ibles are in ill month a I be asses hed for onl d each ad for the firs r has to co hing, etc.):	0 miles fro 39(A) per m onth pickup nvolved. nd no picku sed for pick y a portion ditional pick titional pick titional pick onnect/reco	nile or fraction	on of a cal governme ered, the thly rental e the same. compactor		1, 2008

. .

Tariff No.	8				1st R	evised Page	No. 42	
		-						
	ame/Permit Number frade Name(s)	Island Dis						
	lter	m 275 Dro	op Box Service	- To Disposal Sit	e and Return	N/A		
	<u></u>			ustomer-owned				
		R	ates stated per	drop box, per pic	kup			
Service Area	a: Island County							
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service		25 Yard 30 Ya		Yard	Yard	_Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup			\$ 81.30 (N\$ 90.	70 (N\$111.80(A	\$\$	\$	\$	
Special Pic	ckups		\$ 81.30 (N\$ 90.	70 (N\$111.80(A	\$\$	\$	\$	
Temporary S			计空气流转变					的复数形
Pickup Ra	te		\$\$	\$	\$\$	\$	\$	
	to the disposal site mile. Mileage cha							
	Permanent Servic government ordina A connect/reconn	e is defined ances requir ect charge v	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di	scheduled, once t service or unles	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordina A connect/reconn	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N)	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N) Accessorial o	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50 charges assessed (	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 4: (N) Accessorial o	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable.	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	J.	
Note 3: Note 4: (N) Accessorial o Accessorial o Issued By: Issue Date:	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50 charges assessed (	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap lids, unlocki	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the dropplicable. ng, unlatching, e	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	l. xtor	il 1, 2008
Note 4: (N) Accessorial o	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50 charges assessed (	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap lids, unlocki	as no less than re more frequent will apply if the dropplicable. ng, unlatching, e	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles	are involved	l. xtor	il 1, 2008
Note 4: (N) Accessorial o Issued By: Issue Date:	Permanent Servic government ordin A connect/reconn at a rate of \$4.50 charges assessed (	e is defined ances requi ect charge v (N) when ap lids, unlocki	es no less than re more frequent will apply if the di oplicable. ng, unlatching, e (For Offici	scheduled, once t service or unles river has to conn	s putrescibles ect/reconnec	are involved t the compace Effective E	I. ctor Date: Apr	il 1, 2008